

Government of West Bengal Chief Engineer(Works) Electrical

Head Quarter & Planning

Public Works Directorate

Khadya Bhawan ,A Block (3rd Floor) ,11A , Mirza Galib Street , Kolkata - 700087

 $\textbf{Phone: 033-22524574 e-mail ID: } \underline{\textbf{ceelect1pwd@wb.gov.in}} \ , \ \underline{\textbf{cewepwd@gmail.com}} \ , \ \underline{\textbf{cewepwd@gmail.com}}$

MEMO NO: 1946/CEWE/2022

DATED: 29.11.2022

The attachment of following Assistant Engineers (Contractual) is hereby modified and will remain in force until further order.

S1 No	Name	Present Attachment	Modified attachment
1	SUMAN PAL	AE EL contractual KRISHNANAGAR EL SUB DIVN	AE EL contractual CONTAI EL SUB DIVISION
2	SYANTAN CHATERJEE	AE EL contractual RAMPURHAT EL SUB DIVN	AE EL contractual, IT WEST ZONE(Birbhum)
3	BHASKOR ROY	AE EL contractual DURGAPUR EL SUB DIVN	AE EL contractual, IT WEST ZONE (Bankura,Purulia)
4	SOUVIK DAS	AE EL contractual AE OFFICE OF CE NZ	AE EL contractual North Bengal IT(Siliguri, Balurghat)
5	ARUP HATAI	AE EL contractual Katwa ESD	AE EL contractual LALBAZAR ESD
6	SUBHASHREE BANERJEE	AE EL contractual Kolkata North ED	AE EL contractual Bidhannagar IT Division
7	SAIKAT JANA	AE EL contractual LALBAZAR ESD	AE EL contractual, IT WEST ZONE(Midnapur, Jhargram)

All SEs / EEs are requested to implement this order and hereby instructed to take note of Ongoing project Status from present place of attachment of Assistant Engineer (El) Contractual and thereupon the incumbent will be stand released for modified attachment with immediate effect.

It is further reiterated that the Superintending Engineer's and Executive Engineers are instructed to take decision from their part to release locally to accelerate the movements early.

Chief Engineer (Works) Electrical

PWD



Government of West Bengal

Chief Engineer(Works) Electrical

Head Quarter & Planning

Public Works Directorate

Khadya Bhawan ,A Block (3^{rd} Floor) ,11A , Mirza Galib Street , Kolkata - 700087

 $\textbf{Phone: 033-22524574 e-mail ID: } \underline{\textbf{ceelect1pwd@wb.gov.in}} \ , \ \underline{\textbf{cewepwd@gmail.com}}$

MEMO NO: 1946/1(3)CEE/2022

DATED: 29.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action for early movement if any to the :-

- 1. All the Superintending Engineer (Electrical), PWD.
- 2. All the Executive Engineer (Electrical), PWD.
- 3. All the Assistant Engineer (Electrical), PWD.

Chief Engineer (Works) Electrical

PWD